

P

ITEM NO.83

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21168/2011

C/M PUBLIC INTERMEDIATE COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 16/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yatish Mohan,Adv.
Ms. Vinita Y.Mohan,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali,Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the process fee is condoned.
Now service of notice be completed within six weeks
from today.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER